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1.  Pursuant to the provisions of reference (a), Subject, hereinafter referred to as Petitioner, filed 

enclosure (1) with the Board for Correction of Naval Records (Board), requesting his record be 

corrected to change his date of birth (DOB) listed on his discharge documents.    

 

2.  The Board, consisting of , , and , reviewed Petitioner’s 

allegations of error and injustice on 23 August 2024 and, pursuant to its regulations, determined 

that the corrective action indicated below should be taken.  Documentary material considered by 

the Board consisted of Petitioner’s application together with all material submitted in support 

thereof, relevant portions of Petitioner’s naval record, and applicable statutes, regulations, and 

policies..   

 

3.  The Board, having reviewed all the facts of record pertaining to Petitioner’s allegations of 

error and injustice finds as follows:   

 

     a.  Before applying to this Board, Petitioner exhausted all administrative remedies available 

under existing law and regulations within the Department of the Navy. 

 

     b.  Although the enclosure was not filed in a timely manner, it is in the interest of justice to 

review the application on its merits.   

 

     c.  The Petitioner enlisted in the United States Navy (USN) and completed a period of 

Honorable service from 16 July 1953 to 18 July 1956.  At the time of Petitioner’s release from 

active duty, he was issued Report of Separation from the Armed Forces of the United States (DD 

Form 214) that erroneously reflects his DOB as    

 

      d.  Petitioner requests correction of his erroneous DD Form 214 and provided a copy of his 

Idaho driver’s license to support his request for correction.   

 

 






